

x

SLP(C)No. 1173 OF 2002  
ITEM No.22

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1173/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2001 in LPA 912/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEO NARAIN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

We have perused the contents of the petition as also the counter filed by the respondents. Disputed questions of fact are raised. No fault can be found with the view taken by the respondents based on the result of the inquiries made by them. The petition is devoid of any merit and is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master